6D 26-6521 A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, APPROVING A WORK ORDER WITH 

H&J ASPHALT, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF MILLING, 

RESURFACING, AND STRIPING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

WITHIN CITY SECTION 33, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 

THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED 

NINETY DOLLARS AND 71/100 ($388,790.71) WHICH INCLUDES A 

10% CONTINGENCY FOR ANY UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS; 

RECOGNIZING THAT H&J ASPHALT, INC. IS A CITY OF DORAL 

PRE-QUALIFIED VENDOR; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 

EXECUTE THE WORK ORDER, AND EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS 

ON BEHALF OF THE CITY;

[...]

CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT 

TO WORK ORDER NO. 2 WITH ARDURRA GROUP, INC. TO 

INCREASE THE AVAILABLE FUNDS FOR CONSTRUCTION 

ENGINEERING & INSPECTION (CEI) SERVICES FOR THE 

LANDMARK TRAFFIC CALMING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT IN AN 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY TWO THOUSAND ONE 

HUNDRED AND FORTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND 56/100 ($22,147.56); 

RECOGNIZING THAT ARDURRA GROUP, INC. IS A CITY OF DORAL 

PREQUALIFIED VENDOR; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 

EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT AND EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS 

ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; 

PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION OF RECITALS;